

IN THE SPECIAL COURT OF PROTECTION OF CHILDREN  
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES (POCSO)  
RAMPURHAT, BIRBHUM  
Ref. Special Case No.27/2024  
Rampurhat P.S. Case No.393/2024 dt.05.11.2024

STATE V/S Kalim Ansari & 05 ors

Order No.01

06.11.2024

Received formal F.I.R No.393/2024 dt.05.11.2024, written complain of the accused from RAMPURHAT P.S u/s 126(2)/74/79/3(5) of BNSS & 8/12 of POCSO Act.

Registered the case as Special Case POCSO.

To 27- 11 - 2024 for further order.

Dictated and corrected

sd/-  
Judge, Spl.Court(POCSO)

sd/-  
Judge, Special Court(POCSO)  
Rampurhat,