

Special Case(POCSO)-27/2024(CIS-27 /2024)

CNR NO WBBB050011032024

Order No.05

13.11.2024.

Accused person namely Mikail Ansari is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for production and hearing of the bail petition.

Ld. Special P.P files a petition praying for time for hearing, on the ground stated therein Prayer for time is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 14-11-2024 for production and hearing of the bail petition positively.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885